

Project: 2023 Landfill Gas System Improvements Construction
Location: Landfill

A/E Firm: Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc
 Address: 6909 South Lyncrest Place, Suite 120
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605-305-4163
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 575,000.00
 Budget: \$ 763,761.00
 Letting Date: 05/25/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

DU1 Energy
 Bidder: Solutions, Inc.
 306 Exchange
 Address: Blvd #217
 Bethlehem, GA
 City/State/Zip: 30620
 Phone No.: 678.635.6328

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	009.0550	Taxes for City Furnished Materials ¹	LS	1	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00
3	SPECIAL	Well Drilling, Casing Assembly and Well Construction	VF	995	\$ 230.00	\$ 228,850.00
4	SPECIAL	Furnish and Install New Wellhead Assembly, LFG and Air Supply Risers, and Connections	EA	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	SPECIAL	Abandon Borehole Excavation	VF	80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	SPECIAL	4-Inch HDPE SDR 11 Branch Lateral Piping, Furnish and Install	LF	842	\$ 97.00	\$ 81,674.00
7	SPECIAL	6-Inch HDPE SDR 11 Branch Lateral Piping, Furnish and Install	LF	1,529	\$ 110.00	\$ 168,190.00
8	SPECIAL	2-Inch HDPE SDR 11 Air Supply Piping, Furnish and Install	LF	2,376	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,640.00
9	SPECIAL	West Area Branch Lateral and Air Supply Connection to Existing Riser Pipes	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
10	SPECIAL	48-Inch Dia Valve Access Manhole	EA	1	\$ 67,700.00	\$ 67,700.00
11	SPECIAL	3-Inch HDPE SDR 11 Condensate Discharge Piping	LF	23	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
12	SPECIAL	Cap and Abandon Existing 3-Inch Condensate Discharge Pipe	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing 4-Inch HDPE SDR 11 Leachate Force Main	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	SPECIAL	Replace Existing 4-Inch Flow Meter	LS	1	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00
15	SPECIAL	Replace Existing 6-Inch Pond 1 Outlet Valve	LS	1	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 93,800.00
16	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	2.5	\$ 75.00	\$ 187.50
17	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	16.5	\$ 20.00	\$ 330.00
18	732.0100	Mulching	TON	0.10	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00
19	SPECIAL	Construction Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	SPECIAL	As-Built Surveying and Drafting	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	SPECIAL	Equipment Use - Excavator and Operator ²	HR	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
22	SPECIAL	Equipment Use - Dozer and Operator ²	HR	10	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	SPECIAL	Technician ²	HR	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00

Total Base Bid \$ 822,098.50

1	SPECIAL	6-Inch SDR 9 HDPE Well Casing (Solid), Furnish Only	LF	40	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
2	SPECIAL	6-Inch SDR 9 HDPE Well Casing (Perforated), Furnish Only	LF	160	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00
3	SPECIAL	DPW Leachate Extraction Pump, Hoses, and Parts, Furnish Only	EA	2	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 22,310.00
4	SPECIAL	Well Drilling, Casing Assembly and Well Construction	VF	178	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,700.00
5	SPECIAL	Abandon Borehole Excavation	VF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Existing Wellhead Assembly from Capped Well to New Well	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	SPECIAL	Assemble and Install DPW Leachate Pump	EA	2	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00
8	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Existing Lateral Pipe and Air Supply Risers from Capped Well to New Well	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	SPECIAL	2-Inch Air Supply Pipe Extension	LF	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
10	SPECIAL	4-Inch Leachate/LFG Pipe Extension	LF	60	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	SPECIAL	Pipe Extension Tie-In to Existing (2-Inch and 4-Inch)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	SPECIAL	DPW Casing Abandonment	VF	70	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00
13	SPECIAL	DPW Casing Capping Below Grade	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	SPECIAL	DPW Lateral and Air Supply Riser Capping Below Grade	EA	2	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Alternate Bid \$ 97,900.00